2007 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA
STATE 4A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings

Champion
Runner Up
3rd place
4th place
5th place
5th place
7th place
8th place
9th place
10th place

Colony

Chugiak

South Anchorage
Wasilla
Juneau-Douglas
Dimond

Palmer

East Anchorage
Lathrop

North Pole

103
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
112
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
119
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
125
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
130
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
135
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

229.50
170.00
128.00
116.00
102.00
102.00
93.00
88.00
87.00
85.50

Sportsmanship Award East Anchorage Thunderbirds
Academic Award

Skyview (3.55 GPA)

Individual Standings

Nathan Hoffer
Chase Montgomery
Jesse Romero
Charles Coisman
Skyler Moore

Eric Tupper

Kyle Wilson

Aaron Boss
Anthony Ricketts
Michaela Hutchison
Ben Daigle

Nick Martin

Alan Bartelli
Josh West
Grant Sullivan
Luke Shelley
Joe Hughes
Dustin Maxwell

Jimmy Eggemeyer
Mike Chafin
Dante Santos
Lipho Thirakul
Zach Beauchamp
Stephan Kichura

Frank Holdburg
Simeon Daigle
Marshal Carlyle
Wes Mills
Bobby Hicks
Danny Lyles

Hollan Gravely
Chris Brewster
Lucas Fried
Zach Baldwin
Kyle Demientieff
Steve Jutila

East
Colony
Palmer
Colony
East
Lathrop

Colony
Colony
Service
Skyview
Homer
Ketchikan

Wasilla
Colony
Chugiak
Dimond
Lathrop
East

Kodiak
Wasilla
Juneau
East
Colony
Chugiak

Dimond
Homer
Palmer
Palmer
Lathrop
Wasilla

Colony
South
Koiak
Chugiak
Lathrop
North Pole

09
09
10
09
09
09

10
11
11
11
10
10

12
10
09
09
09
11

11
11
12
11
11
11

12
12
12
11
12
12

12
12
12
09
12
12

140
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
145
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
152
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
160
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
171
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
189
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
215
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
285
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Individual Standings

Duane Carpenter
Josh Witcher
Nick Stahler
Justin Martel
Levi Williams
Tom Eller

Max Rosefigura
Quincy Voris
Levi Jutila

Levi Kruger
Carson Roberts
Jon Jensen

Zach Shelley
Matt Barry
Danny Tol

Brian Hunsicker
Erick Morris
Gerald Pestrikoff

Nolan McBryde
Mike Hunsicker
Nathan Williamson
Joardan Savland
Westley Gagnon
Gary Anthony

Jesse Amos
Danny Kuhn
Tremain Benton
Al Cratty
David Japhet
Samson Keeney

Cayle Byers
Jeremy Fulk
Michael Dormady
Kent Osborn
Tyler Zimmerman
Chris Bressler

Dustin Baxter
Andrew Wilson
Rory McBryde
Eric Fan

Jay Phillips
Matthew Strieby

Max Collins
James Savage
Les Baker
Jake Mason
Josh Kirn
Gavin Lorens

Wasilla
North Pole
Palmer
Colony
Eagle River
Palmer

West
Chugiak
North Pole
Colony
West
Wasilla

Dimond
Juneau
Chugiak
South
Soldotna
Dimond

Chugiak
South
South
Juneau
Wasilla
Kodiak

South
Dimond
Palmer
Kodiak
Soldotna
Juneau

Chugiak
West Valley
Kenai
Lathrop
Juneau
North Pole

West Valley
East
Chugiak
Colony
West Valley
Soldotna

North Pole
Colony
Soldotna
Juneau
South

West Valley

Outstanding Wrestler

Hollan Gravely-----Colony

12
12
10
12
10
11

12
11
10
11
11
12

12
12
12
12
12
12

10
12
12
12
12
10

11
12
12
12
11
12

12
12
12
11
12
12

12
11
12
09
12
11

12
12
11
12
12
12




