## 2007 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA

## STATE 4A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings				<u>Individual Standings</u>				
Champion Colony 229.50				<u>140</u>				
Runne		•	170.00 J	1 1st	Duane Carpenter	Wasilla	12	
3rd pla		nchorage	128.00	2nd	Josh Witcher	North Pole	12	
4th place Wasilla		richorage	116.00	3rd	Nick Stahler	Palmer	10	
		Douglas	102.00	4th	Justin Martel	Colony	12	
5th place Dimond			102.00	5th	Levi Williams	Eagle River	10	
7th place Palmer			93.00	6th	Tom Eller	Palmer	11	
	8th place East Anchorage		88.00	<u>145</u>				
9th place Lathrop		Ü	87.00	1st	Max Rosefigura	West	12	
10th p	10th place North Pole		85.50	2nd	Quincy Voris	Chugiak	11	
				3rd	Levi Jutila	North Pole	10	
	<b>Sportsmanship Award</b> East Anchora			4th	Levi Kruger	Colony	11	
<u>A</u>	<u>cademic Award</u>	Skyview (	3.55 GPA)	5th	Carson Roberts	West	11	
				6th	Jon Jensen	Wasilla	12	
	y 10 0 1 1	C1 1'		<u>152</u>	<b>-</b> 10' "	<b>-</b>		
100	<u>Individual</u>	<u>Standings</u>		1st	Zach Shelley	Dimond	12	
<u>103</u>	N. d. II. C.	г.,		2nd	Matt Barry	Juneau	12	
1st	Nathan Hoffer	East	09	3rd	Danny Tol	Chugiak	12	
2nd	Chase Montgomery Jesse Romero	Colony Palmer	09 10	4th 5th	Brian Hunsicker	South Soldotna	12 12	
3rd 4th	Jesse Romero Charles Coisman	Palmer Colony	09	6th	Erick Morris Gerald Pestrikoff	Soldotna Dimond	12	
5th	Skyler Moore	East	09	1	Geraiu restrikon	Dimona	12	
6th	Eric Tupper	Lathrop	09	160 1st	Molon McPoudo	Chusiale	10	
112	Life rupper	Lauriop	07	2nd	Nolan McBryde Mike Hunsicker	Chugiak South	10	
1st	Kyle Wilson	Colony	10	3rd	Nathan Williamson	South	12	
2nd	Aaron Boss	Colony	11	4th	Joardan Savland	Iuneau	12	
3rd	Anthony Ricketts	Service	11	5th	Westley Gagnon	Wasilla	12	
4th	Michaela Hutchison	Skyview	11	6th	Gary Anthony	Kodiak	10	
5th	Ben Daigle	Homer	10	<u>171</u>	July Thintelly	110 011011	10	
6th	Nick Martin	Ketchikan	10	1st	Jesse Amos	South	11	
<u>119</u>				2nd	Danny Kuhn	Dimond	12	
1st	Alan Bartelli	Wasilla	12	3rd	Tremain Benton	Palmer	12	
2nd	Josh West	Colony	10	4th	Al Cratty	Kodiak	12	
3rd	Grant Sullivan	Chugiak	09	5th	David Japhet	Soldotna	11	
4th	Luke Shelley	Dimond	09	6th	Samson Keeney	Juneau	12	
5th	Joe Hughes	Lathrop	09	<u>189</u>				
6th	Dustin Maxwell	East	11	1st	Cayle Byers	Chugiak	12	
<u>125</u>				2nd	Jeremy Fulk	West Valley	12	
1st	Jimmy Eggemeyer	Kodiak	11	3rd	Michael Dormady	Kenai	12	
2nd	Mike Chafin	Wasilla	11	4th	Kent Osborn	Lathrop	11	
3rd	Dante Santos	Juneau	12	5th	Tyler Zimmerman	Juneau	12	
4th	Lipho Thirakul	East	11	6th	Chris Bressler	North Pole	12	
5th 6th	Zach Beauchamp Stephan Kichura	Colony	11 11	215	Dunkin Davita	1A7 <sub>0.5</sub> t 17-11	10	
	этернан киспига	Chugiak	11	1st	Dustin Baxter	West Valley	12	
$\frac{130}{1 \text{ ct}}$	Frank Holdburg	Dimond	12	2nd	Andrew Wilson	East	11 12	
1st 2nd	Simeon Daigle	Homer	12	3rd 4th	Rory McBryde Eric Fan	Chugiak Colony	09	
3rd	Marshal Carlyle	Palmer	12	5th	Jay Phillips	West Valley	12	
4th	Wes Mills	Palmer	11	6th	Matthew Strieby	Soldotna	11	
5th	Bobby Hicks	Lathrop	12	285	14Iditile W Diffeby	Jordonia	11	
6th	Danny Lyles	Wasilla	12	1st	Max Collins	North Pole	12	
135				2nd	James Savage	Colony	12	
1st	Hollan Gravely	Colony	12	3rd	Les Baker	Soldotna	11	
2nd	Chris Brewster	South	12	4th	Jake Mason	Juneau	12	
3rd	Lucas Fried	Koiak	12	5th	Josh Kirn	South	12	
4th	Zach Baldwin	Chugiak	09	6th	Gavin Lorens	West Valley	12	
5th	Kyle Demientieff	Lathrop	12			,		
6th Steve Jutila North Pole 12				Outstanding Wrestler				
					Hollan GravelyColony			
					,	·		
<u> </u>				1				